DELETED FEES

FISCAL YEAR 2019 RECOMMENDED GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

FY 2018 Fee #	FY 2019 Fee #	Description	FY 2018 Revised Fee	Notes
HUMAN SE	RVICES AND	RECREATION	THE THE TENT	
1440	N/A	Event Insurance Premium Rates (Mandatory coverage for all groups unless provided by other vendor) CLASS I (1-100 in Attendance) up to CLASS III (5000+ in Attendance) - Starting Cost Amount Per Event	\$83.32	This fee is obsolete and should be deleted as the Department no longer provides even insurance.
PUBLIC HEA	LTH DEPAR	TMENT	Mary Mary	
694	N/A	Immunization Office Visit	\$17.00	This fee has not been used for several years since the closure of the child health clinic.
697	N/A	Blood Lead Level****	\$36.00	Fee has not been used since the closure of the child health clinic.
699	N/A	Flu (Purchased Vaccine)	\$25.00	The clinic no longer buys vaccine directly from the manufacturer. The clinic receives State funded flu vaccine that is received free of charge and no fee is charged for the vaccine itself.
700	N/A	Intranasal Flu Vaccine (Purchased Vaccine)	\$25.00	Fee is not being used. The clinic no longer buys intranasal vaccine directly from the manufacturer.
701	N/A	State Subsidized Vaccines, Admin. Fee - Voluntary	\$15.00	This is a duplicative fee.
710	N/A	Hepatitis A (Injectable) for Child	\$39.00	Fee is not being used.
712	N/A	Hepatitis B (Group Rate)	\$39.00	Fee is not being used.
722	N/A	Meningococcal & Diphtheria (Conjugate) Vaccine (up to 18 years old)	\$127.00	The Health Department does not stock this vaccine in the immunization clinic.
723	N/A	Menveo Meningococcal Vaccine (11-55 years old)	\$127.00	The Health Department does not stock this vaccine in the immunization clinic.
727	N/A	Cervarix (HPV vaccine)	\$174.00	The Health Department does not stock this vaccine in the immunization clinic.
730	N/A	Flu Vaccine - Purchased for Insured	\$59.00	The clinic no longer buys vaccine directly from the manufacturer. The clinic receives State funded flu vaccine that is received free of charge and no fee is charged for the vaccine itself.
732	N/A	Rabies Vaccine	\$219.00	Previously there were separate vaccines for pre- and post-exposure to the rabies virus. Currently, the vaccine is the same, whether give before or after exposure to the rabies virus.
738	N/A	RPR Test Negative	\$4.00	Fee has not been used since the closure of the laboratory in 2015.
739	N/A	RPR Test Confirmatory	\$15.00	Fee has not been used since the closure of the laboratory in 2015.
741	N/A	Oral Alcohol Swab Test (Walk-in)	\$25.00	Fee has not been used since the closure of the laboratory in 2015.
742	N/A	CT/GC PCR Testing (Probe Tech) *Tests are independent and cost \$38 each	\$39.00	Fee has not been used since the closure of the laboratory in 2015.
743	N/A	Urine Drug Screening (Private Sector)	\$44.00	Fee has not been used since the closure of the laboratory in 2015.
744	N/A	Quantiferon TB Testing	\$79.00	Fee has not been used since the closure of the laboratory in 2015.
UBLIC WO	RKS DEPAR	TMENT		
1272	N/A	24" Box Tree (includes labor, equipment, tree and material cost)	\$280.52	This service is no longer available as grant funding for the base service is no longer available
1273	N/A	36" Box Tree (includes labor, equipment, tree and material cost)	\$685.20	This service is no longer available as grant funding for the base service is no longer available